AMENDMENT TO WORK ORDER FOR

_TO 1 Lagoon Management Plan___

(Project Name)

This Amendment_1_to Work Order Number_1 is entered that certain Continuing Contract Agreement, dated May 2, 2 INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, a political subdivision of the Stat Inc("Consultant").	d into as of, pursuant to 2023, ("Agreement"), by and between e of Florida ("COUNTY") andTetra Tech,
 The COUNTY has selected the Consultant to perform Work Order Number1_, with an Effective Date of 	n the professional services set forth in existing
2. The COUNTY and the Consultant desire to ame Exhibit A (Modification to Scope of Work), attached to this reference. The professional services will be performed by the Work Order, or as amended in Exhibit A, all in accordance was Agreement.	Amendment and made part hereof by this Consultant within the timeframe set forth in the
3. From and after the Effective Date of this Amendmen as set forth in this Amendment. Pursuant to paragraph 1.4 of Order shall conflict with the terms of the Agreement and the incorporated in each individual Work Order as if fully set for IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed the	f the Agreement, nothing contained in any Work e terms of the Agreement shall be deemed to be rth herein.
· •	OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Mostore 19 11	N RIVER COUNTY
Print Name: Matthew Shelton Susa	nn Adams, Chairman
Title: Project Manager BCC Appr	roved Date:
Attest: Ryan L. Butler, Clerk of Court and Comptroller	
By:	
Dep	uty Clerk
Approved	John A. Titkanich, Jr., County Administrator
Approved as to form and legal sufficiency	y: Christopher A. Hicks, Asst. County Attorney
Scope, thresholds and amendment number confirmed by:	Purchasing